# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM524953

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/24/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B & W FIBER GLASS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 GLASS WAY	
City:	SHELBY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28150	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4411079	BWF
Registration Number:	3744061	BW FIBER GLASS, INC.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785537308

Email: bartlettv@gtlaw.com Greenberg Traurig, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 3333 Piedmont Road NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500** 

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Bartlett
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Victoria Bartlett
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=B&W IP RELEASE (Executed 2019.05.24)#page1.tif source=B&W IP RELEASE (Executed 2019.05.24)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0203

## <u>IP RELEASE (TRADEMARKS)</u>

May 24, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to certain loan and security documents by and between B & W FIBER GLASS, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Releasee"), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Releasor"), Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under United States trademark registration number 3744061 registered on February 2, 2010 and United States trademark registration number 4411079 registered on October 1, 2013 (collectively, the "Collateral"), which security interests were evidenced by filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5812/0739 recorded on June 9, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

[remainder of the page intentionally left blank]

#67915048\_v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0204

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has eaused this IP Release (Trademarks) to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Robert Fonande<sup>2</sup>
Title: Vice President

#67915048\_v2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0205